

# SOBHA

**Date: February 05, 2025**

|  |  |
|--|--|
| BSE Limited<br>Department of Corporate Services<br>PJ Towers, Dalal Street<br>Mumbai – 400 001<br><b>Scrip Code: 532784 &amp; 890205</b> | The National Stock Exchange of India Limited<br>Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block<br>Bandra Kurla Complex<br>Mumbai – 400 051<br><b>Scrip Code: SOBHA &amp; SOBHAPP</b> |
|--|--|

**Dear Sir/Madam(s),**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication**

**Ref: First Reminder-Cum-Forfeiture Notice to the shareholders of Partly Paid-up Equity Shares on which the First and Final Call money remains unpaid of Sobha Limited (the 'Company').**

Pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the copy of the Newspaper Advertisement published by the Company on January 05, 2024, in '**Financial Express**', (English Newspaper) and '**Prajavani**', (Kannada Newspaper), with respect to First Reminder-Cum-Forfeiture Notice to the holders of such Partly Paid-up Equity Shares (ISIN: IN9671H01013) on which the First and Final Call money remains unpaid of the Company.

We request you to take the information on record.

Yours sincerely,

**FOR SOBHA LIMITED**

**Bijan Kumar Dash**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No. ACS 17222**

**SOBHA LIMITED**

REGD & CORPORATE OFFICE: 'SOBHA', SARJAPUR – MARATHALLI OUTER RING ROAD, BELLANDUR POST,  
BANGALORE – 560103, INDIA

CIN: L45201KA1995PLC018475 | TEL.: +91 80-49320000 | E-mail [investors@sobha.com](mailto:investors@sobha.com) www.sobha.com

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
**[APAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED]**  
 Registered Office : [301 / 306, Panorama Complex, R C Dutt Road, Vadodra, Gujarat, 390007.]  
 TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

NOTICE is hereby given that the Certificate[s] for the under mentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/misplaced and holder[s] of the said securities / applicant[s] has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate[s].

| Name of the holder<br>[and Jt.holder[s], if any] | Folio No. [s] | Face Value | Certificate Number[s] | Distinctive Number[s] | No of Shares |
|--|---------------|------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------|
| SHRIKANT MANTRI JOINTLY<br>SUSHIL KUMAR MANTRI   | S0001827      | 10         | 143785                | 2758683               | 2758732      |
|  |               |            | 153782                | 2758745               | 2758754      |
|  |               |            | 161982                | 24312688              | 24312707     |

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred sharecertificate[s]. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate[s] should lodge such claim with the Company or its Register and Transfer Agents **MUFG Intime India Private Limited Geetakunj, 1, Bhakti Nagar Society, Behind ABS Tower, Old Padra Road, Vadodra, Gujarat, 390015** with 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue with the Duplicate Share Certificate[s].

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 05.02.2025

SHRIKANT GOPALDAS MANTRI / SUSHIL GOPALDAS MANTRI  
 Name[s] of the holder[s] / Legal Claimant :

**TATA POWER**  
 (Contracts Department)  
 Jobbera Generation Plant,  
 RAHARGORAH, JAMSHEDPUR-831016, Jharkhand

**NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

The Tata Power Company Limited invites expression of interest from eligible vendors for the package Name

| S.No. | Tender Description   | Ref No     |
|-------|--|------------|
| 1     | OLA for procurement of sodium bleach (hypo) for Jobbera plant. | CC25SPS075 |

For details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender>). Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by **20<sup>th</sup> Feb 2025**.

**DOMS Industries Limited**  
 (formerly known as DOMS Industries Private Limited)  
 CIN: L36991GJ2006PLC049275  
 Regd. Office: J-19, G.I.D.C. Opp. Telephone Exchange, Umbergaon, Gujarat, India. 396171  
 Website: [www.domsindia.com](http://www.domsindia.com), Email: [ir@domsindia.com](mailto:ir@domsindia.com), Telephone: +91 7434888445

**Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
 (in ₹ lakhs, except per equity share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended December 31, 2024 Unaudited | Nine months ended December 31, 2024 Unaudited | Quarter ended December 31, 2023 Unaudited |
|---------|--|---|---|---|
| 1       | Total Income from operations   | 50,111.38                                 | 140,389.73                                    | 37,160.54                                 |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*   | 7,296.11                                  | 21,818.30                                     | 5,238.54                                  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 7,296.11                                  | 21,818.30                                     | 5,238.54                                  |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 5,427.96                                  | 16,225.64                                     | 3,882.28                                  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 5,410.74                                  | 16,103.88                                     | 3,838.12                                  |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10 per share)   | 6,068.72                                  | 6,068.72                                      | 6,068.72                                  |
| 7       | Other Equity   | -   | -   | -   |
| 8       | Earnings per equity share (not annualised) (Face value ₹10/- each)   | -   | -   | -   |
|         | - Basic (in ₹)   | 8.94                                      | 26.74   | 6.88                                      |
|         | - Diluted (in ₹)   | 8.94                                      | 26.74   | 6.88                                      |

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the key items of Standalone Financials Results are given below:

**LYKA LABS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office : 4801 / B & 4802 / A, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Ankleshwar- 393002.  
 CIN: L24230GJ1976PLC008738 • Website: [www.lykalabs.com](http://www.lykalabs.com)

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024**  
 (₹ in lakhs except per Share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Standalone                   |                              |                              |                                 |                                 |                             | Consolidated                 |                              |                              |                                 |                                 |                             |
|---------|--|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 2024 | Quarter Ended 30th Sep, 2024 | Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 2023 | Nine Month Ended 31st Dec, 2024 | Nine Month Ended 31st Dec, 2023 | Year Ended 31st March, 2024 | Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 2024 | Quarter Ended 30th Sep, 2024 | Quarter Ended 31st Dec, 2023 | Nine Month Ended 31st Dec, 2024 | Nine Month Ended 31st Dec, 2023 | Year Ended 31st March, 2024 |
|         |  | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                     | (Unaudited)                     | (Audited)                   | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)                     | (Unaudited)                     | (Audited)                   |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 3,292.11                     | 4,115.51                     | 3,141.52                     | 10,418.09                       | 7,941.22                        | 10,639.63                   | 3,379.76                     | 4,115.51                     | 3,256.38                     | 10,506.67                       | 8,342.73                        | 11,119.46                   |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 358.94                       | 326.82                       | 240.16                       | 920.33                          | 32.45                           | (87.73)                     | 357.21                       | 267.25                       | 328.65                       | 810.69                          | 113.00                          | (52.32)                     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 358.94                       | 326.82                       | 240.16                       | 920.33                          | 27.93                           | (93.24)                     | 357.21                       | 267.25                       | 328.65                       | 810.69                          | 69.52                           | (93.37)                     |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 269.85                       | 247.29                       | 136.46                       | 692.10                          | (64.76)                         | (226.89)                    | 270.83                       | 209.65                       | 178.10                       | 624.04                          | (55.22)                         | (248.92)                    |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 269.85                       | 247.29                       | 133.33                       | 692.10                          | (69.47)                         | (220.72)                    | 269.29                       | 211.50                       | 179.07                       | 624.04                          | (56.52)                         | (239.59)                    |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 3,569.00                     | 3,569.00                     | 3,309.00                     | 3,569.00                        | 3,309.00                        | 3,309.00                    | 3,569.00                     | 3,569.00                     | 3,309.00                     | 3,569.00                        | 3,309.00                        | 3,309.00                    |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                            | -                            | -                            | -                               | -                               | -                           | -                            | -                            | -                            | -                               | -                               | -                           |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   | -                            | -                            | -                            | -                               | -                               | -                           | -                            | -                            | -                            | -                               | -                               | -                           |
|         | 1. Basic:  | 0.75                         | 0.69                         | 0.40                         | 1.93                            | (0.22)                          | (0.72)                      | 0.75                         | 0.58                         | (0.53)                       | 1.74                            | (0.19)                          | (0.79)                      |
|         | 2. Diluted:  | 0.75                         | 0.69                         | 0.40                         | 1.93                            | (0.22)                          | (0.72)                      | 0.75                         | 0.58                         | (0.53)                       | 1.74                            | (0.19)                          | (0.79)                      |

The standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee at their meeting held on 04th February, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 04th February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed above results for quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2024.

Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Nine Months ended financial results for 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Nine Monthly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com); [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company's website [www.lykalabs.com](http://www.lykalabs.com).

Place : Ankleshwar  
 Date: 04th February 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Kunal. N. Gandhi (DIN No: 01516156)  
 (Managing Director and CEO)

**Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
 (in ₹ lakhs, except per equity share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended December 31, 2024 Unaudited | Nine months ended December 31, 2024 Unaudited | Quarter ended December 31, 2023 Unaudited |
|---------|---|---|---|---|
| 1       | Income from operations (Turnover)                   | 43,235.68                                 | 126,931.56                                    | 34,220.75                                 |
| 2       | Profit before tax                                   | 6,222.85                                  | 19,300.31                                     | 4,753.03                                  |
| 3       | Profit after tax                                    | 4,650.53                                  | 14,373.06                                     | 3,525.97                                  |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax | 4,630.66                                  | 14,249.38                                     | 3,482.65                                  |

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.domsindia.com](http://www.domsindia.com).  
 2 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 03, 2025. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 03, 2025 have approved the above results and taken them on record. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**DOMS Industries Limited**  
 (formerly known as DOMS Industries Private Limited)  
 Sd/-  
 Santosh Raveshia  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00147624

Date: February 03, 2025  
 Place: Mumbai

**JSW HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L67120MH2001PLC217751  
 Registered Office: Village Vasind, Taluka - Shahapur, Dist. Thane - 421 604  
 Website: [www.jsw.in](http://www.jsw.in) • Phone: 022 42861000 / 02527-220022 • Fax: 022 42863000 / 02527-220020

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Standalone           |                              |                      |                      |                      |                    | Consolidated         |                      |                      |                      |                      |                    |
|---------|---|----------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|         |   | 31.12.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited         | 31.12.2023 Unaudited | 31.12.2024 Unaudited | 31.12.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited | 31.12.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 31.12.2023 Unaudited | 31.12.2024 Unaudited | 31.12.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited |
|         |   | 1.                   | Total Income from Operations | 2,921.93             | 16,217.63            | 2,729.29             | 21,862.74          | 14,257.39            | 16,956.08            | 2,921.93             | 16,217.63            | 2,729.29             | 21,862.74          |
| 2.      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 2,594.78             | 15,846.05                    | 2,458.40             | 20,844.18            | 13,391.30            | 15,748.98          | 2,594.78             | 15,846.05            | 2,458.40             | 20,844.18            | 13,391.30            | 15,748.98          |
| 3.      | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 2,594.78             | 15,846.05                    | 2,458.40             | 20,844.18            | 13,391.30            | 15,748.98          | 2,594.78             | 15,846.05            | 2,458.40             | 20,844.18            | 13,391.30            | 15,748.98          |
| 4.      | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 1,940.49             | 11,826.83                    | 1,821.67             | 15,562.71            | 9,922.45             | 11,864.81          | 1,388.85             | 11,963.53            | 3,471.23             | 18,610.43            | 12,227.39            | 15,555.89          |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) (after tax)) | (422,492.24)         | 337,025.06                   | 212,072.60           | 309,190.43           | 552,499.98           | 548,078.52         | (434,435.27)         | 334,607.40           | 223,645.92           | 314,296.31           | 589,017.58           | 602,506.53         |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital  | 1,109.80             | 1,109.80                     | 1,109.81             | 1,109.80             | 1,109.81             | 1,109.70           | 1,109.80             | 1,109.80             | 1,109.81             | 1,109.80             | 1,109.81             | 1,109.70           |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year   | -                    | -                            | -                    | -                    | -                    | 2,446,286.69       | -                    | -                    | -                    | -                    | -                    | 2,542,368.67       |
| 8.      | Earnings Per share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (EPS for the quarters are not annualised)                             | -                    | -                            | -                    | -                    | -                    | -                  | -                    | -                    | -                    | -                    | -                    | -                  |
|         | Basic (in ₹)  | 17.49                | 106.56                       | 16.42                | 140.23               | 89.41                | 106.92             | 12.51                | 107.80               | 31.28                | 167.69               | 110.18               | 140.18             |
|         | Diluted (in ₹)  | 17.48                | 106.55                       | 16.41                | 140.21               | 89.39                | 106.89             | 12.52                | 107.78               | 31.27                | 167.67               | 110.16               | 140.15             |

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 are available on websites of the Stock Exchanges - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com); [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website - [www.jsw.in](http://www.jsw.in).  
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 4th February, 2025.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 4, 2025

For JSW Holdings Limited  
 Sd/-  
 N. K. Jain  
 Chairman  
 (DIN:00019442)

This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not for publication, distribution, or release, directly or indirectly in the United States of America or otherwise outside India. This is not an announcement for the offer document. All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the letter of offer dated June 12, 2024 read with corrigendum dated June 18, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges, namely BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and together with BSE, the "Stock Exchanges") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").

**SOBHA™**  
**SOBHA LIMITED**  
 CIN : L45201KA1995PLC018475  
 Regd. Office: 'SOBHA' Sarjapur - Marathahalli  
 Outer Ring Road (ORR), Devarabisanahalli,  
 Bellandur Post, Bangalore - 560 103  
 Ph: +91-80-49320000, Email: [investors@sobha.com](mailto:investors@sobha.com)  
[www.sobha.com](http://www.sobha.com)

**FIRST REMINDER CUM FORFEITURE NOTICE  
 TO THE HOLDERS OF PARTLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES  
 ON WHICH CALL MONEY IS TO BE PAID**

In terms of provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act'), read with the relevant rules made thereunder, the First and Final Call Notice has been issued to such persons who were holders of the partly paid shares as on December 06, 2024, being the Record Date. The call payment period has since expired on January 10, 2025.

In this connection, the Rights Issue Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Committee"), duly authorised by the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on January 21, 2025, approved sending Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice from time to time for payment of the First and Final Call amount of Rs. 825.50 per partly-up equity share (comprising Rs. 5.00 towards face value and Rs. 820.50 towards securities premium) ("Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice") to the holders of such partly paid-up equity shares on which the First and Final Call Money remains unpaid for payment of such unpaid First and Final Call Money.

Accordingly, sending of First Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice to all the members who have not paid the call money has been initiated on February 03, 2025.

The payment period is from Tuesday, February 18, 2025 to Tuesday, March 04, 2025 (both days inclusive). Payment is to be made through Cheque/ Demand Draft with collection center of Axis Bank Limited (being payable to Sobha Limited Partly Paid First and Final Call Money-R (For Resident shareholders), Sobha Limited Partly Paid First and Final Call Money-NR (For Non - Resident shareholders).

Please note that, failure to pay the First Reminder cum Forfeiture Money, as aforesaid, shall render the partly paid-up equity shares of the Company, including the amount already paid thereon, liable to be forfeited in accordance with the provisions of the Act, the Articles of Association of the Company and the Letter of Offer. The Company shall be entitled to deduct from any dividend payable to such members, if any, all sums of money outstanding on account of calls and interest due thereon in relation to the partly paid-up equity shares of the Company.

All correspondence in this regard may be addressed to Registrar to the Issue at below mentioned address:

**MUFG**

MUFG Intime India Private Limited  
 (Unit: Sobha Limited)  
 C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park  
 Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West)  
 Mumbai - 400 083, Maharashtra, India  
 Tel No: +91 8108114949, Fax No.: 022-49186060  
 E-mail ID: [sobha.callmoney@linkintime.co.in](mailto:sobha.callmoney@linkintime.co.in)  
 Website: [www.linkintime.co.in](http://www.linkintime.co.in)  
 SEBI Registration No: INR000004058  
 Contact Person: Shanti Gopalkrishnan

For Sobha Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bijan Kumar Dash  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 Date: February 04, 2025  
 Place: Bangalore  
 Membership No: ACS 17222

*Mafatlal*  
**MAFATLAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 301-302, Heritage Horizon, 3rd Floor, Off C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009  
 Tel: 079-26444404-06; Fax: 079-26444403 Email: [ahmedabad@mafatlals.com](mailto:ahmedabad@mafatlals.com); Website: [www.mafatlals.com](http://www.mafatlals.com)  
 Corporate Identification No.: L17110GJ1913PLC000035

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. in crores)

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS  | Standalone                    |                    |                   |                              |                   |                | Consolidated                  |                    |                   |                              |                   |                |                       |
|---------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
|         |  | For the three months ended on |                    |                   | For the nine months ended on |                   |                | For the three months ended on |                    |                   | For the nine months ended on |                   |                | For the year ended on |
|         |  | December 31, 2024             | September 30, 2024 | December 31, 2023 | December 31, 2024            | December 31, 2023 | March 31, 2024 | December 31, 2024             | September 30, 2024 | December 31, 2023 | December 31, 2024            | December 31, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |                       |
|         |  | Unaudited                     | Unaudited          | Unaudited         | Unaudited                    | Unaudited         | Audited        | Unaudited                     | Unaudited          | Unaudited         | Unaudited                    | Unaudited         | Unaudited      | Audited               |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 923.00                        | 1,009.31           | 434.73            | 2,390.04                     | 1,372.08          | 2,142.22       | 923.04                        | 1,009.36           | 434.77            | 2,390.18                     | 1,372.22          | 2,142.46       |                       |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 20.77                         | 25.90              | 17.07             | 70.24                        | 65.48             | 79.04          | 20.48                         | 25.90              | 17.07             | 69.95                        | 65.48             | 79.04          |                       |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)   | 20.73                         | 19.94              | 17.07             | 64.24                        | 65.48             | 79.04          | 20.44                         | 19.94              | 17.07             | 63.95                        | 65.48             | 79.04          |                       |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 24.63                         | 19.97              | 17.07             | 74.98                        | 65.48             | 98.75          | 24.34                         | 19.97              | 17.07             | 74.69                        | 65.48             | 98.75          |                       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (78.79)                       | 47.17              | 116.02            | 60.09                        | 219.00            | 196.22         | (79.08)                       | 47.17              | 116.02            | 59.80                        | 219.00            | 196.22         |                       |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 14.38                         | 14.37              | 14.26             | 14.38                        | 14.26             | 14.30          | 14.38                         | 14.37              | 14.26             | 14.38                        | 14.26             | 14.30          |                       |
| 7       | Other Equity (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)  | -                             | -                  | -                 | -                            | -                 | 800.26         | -                             | -                  | -                 | -                            | -                 | 800.08         |                       |
| 8       | Earnings/ (Loss) per share (face value of Rs. 2/- per share) (not annualised)  | -                             | -                  | -                 | -                            | -                 | -              | -                             | -                  | -                 | -                            | -                 | -              |                       |
|         | - Basic  | 3.43                          | 2.78               | 2.40              | 10.45                        | 9.25              | 13.92          | 3.43                          | 2.78               | 2.40              | 10.45                        | 9.25              | 13.92          |                       |
|         | - Diluted  | 3.41                          | 2.76               | 2.37              | 10.40                        | 9.13              | 13.75          | 3.41                          | 2.76               | 2.37              | 10.40                        | 9.13              | 13.75          |                       |

**Notes:**

